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NEEDLES

Mesoram Micro-Injection Needles

The classic Micro-Injection needles are available in
sizes from 27G up to 33G. All our needles are suitable
for syringes with Luer or Luer Lock attachment.

The medically refined steel gives the needles stabilty
and due to the triangular grinding they stay sharp for
around 10-20 injections.

These high quality needles and materials allow gentle
penetration into the tissue with less hematoma and
significantly reduced sensitivity to pain.

For the high-quality needles from Mesoram, we
recommend three-piece syringes, which ensure
jerk-free injections due to a smooth-running syringe
plunger.

The thin diameters make this Micro-Injection needles
excellent for sclerosant and collagen treatments.

100 pcs./box - individually packed disposable - ETO sterilized
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Advantages

Less painful treatment.
Less tissue damage, with less visible areas of
treatment (downtime).

e Wide range of needles for versatile applications.

Manufactured by: Ri.MOS s.r.l. - 41037 - Mirandola - Italy
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710306
712318
712308

712303

712307
712306

& 812400
" 812402

* Extra thin outer wall facilitates injection of viscous fluids, such as hyaluronic acid.
Inner diameter 0.28 mm instead of 0.22 mm for the standard needle.

Item no. 712305, 27g/ 12mm.

Variant

LUER / LUER LOCK
LUER/ LUER LOCK
LUER / LUER LOCK

LUER / LUER LOCK

LUER/ LUER LOCK
LUER / LUER LOCK
LUER / LUER LOCK
LUER / LUER LOCK
LUER / LUER LOCK

LUER/ LUER LOCK
LUER / LUER LOCK
LUER / LUER LOCK

LUER/ LUER LOCK
LUER / LUER LOCK

Size

279 -0,40 x 4 mm
279 -0,40 x 6 mm
279 -0,40 x 12mm

279-0,40 x 12mm*

309 -0,30 x4 mm
30g - 0,30 x 6 mm
309 -0,30x 13 mm
30g - 0,30 x 13 mm**
30g - 0,30 x 25 mm

32g-0,23 x4 mm
329 -0,23 x 6 mm
329-0,23x12 mm

33g-0,20x4 mm
339-0,20x 12 mm

** Extra thin outer wall facilitates injection of viscous fluids, such as hyaluronic acid.
Inner diameter 0.18 mm instead of 0.16 mm for the standard needle.

item no. 710306, 30g/ 13 mm



INJECTOR-PLATES

Injector-Plates from Mesoram

Mesoram Injetor-plates are ideal for mesotherapy, hair
treatment, cellulite or lipolysis that require multiple
injections.

Injector-Plates have the advantage that they can be
fitted with needles themselves. Depending on the
indication, you can use different needle lengths
(4mm to 25 mm) or diameters (27G - 30G).

Injector-Plates are available with 3, 5 and 7 prongs and
in different shapes (linear, triangular/circular) and are
equipped with a Luer Lock connection.

This allows up to 7 injections to be made
simultaneously, what reduces the sensitivity to pain to
the same level as a single injection.

The active ingredient can be applied quickly and also
with little pain over a very large area.

50 pcs./box - individually packed disposable - ETO sterilized
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Advantages

Significantly reduces the sensitivity to pain.
Many injections in a short time.
Uniform application of active ingredient for a
perfect result.

e Usable for different treatments.

Manufactured by: Ri.MOS s.r.L. - 41037 - Mirandola - Italy



Item no.

710102

710104

710101

710103

710105

Variant

LINEAR 3-way

LINEAR 5-way

CIRCULAR 3-way

CIRCULAR 5-way

CIRCULAR 7-way



MULTI-INJECTORS

Multi injectors from Mesoram

Our Multi-Injectors consist of the original
Injector-plates from Mesoram and are already
equipped with needles. They are ideally suited for fast,
large-area and recurring indications.

The Multi-Injectors are available in linear and circular
with 27G or 30G needles.

The linear Multi-Injectors are available with 3 and 5
needles in 4mm and 6mm.

The circular Multi-Injectors are available with 5 and 7
needles in 4mm and 6mm.

Our Multi-Injectors attached with high-quality needles
with precise grinding allow gentle
penetration into the tissue with less hematomas.

Refined steel gives the needles stability what allows
the Multi-Injectors from Mesoram to provide a
perfect, low-pain injection result.

36 pcs./box - individually packed disposable - ETO sterilized
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Advantages

e A lot of injections in a short time.

e Time saving - factor 5 with 5 needles.

e Evenly supplied injection fluid.

e Significantly reduces the sensation of pain.

Possible areas of application

Local Anaesthesia
PRP/Unicorn
Hyperhidroses / MiraDry
Mesotherapy

Manufactured by: Ri.MOS s.r.L. - 41037 - Mirandola - Italy



Item no.

710201
710202
710215
710210
710205
710206
710214
710209
710203
710204
710211
710212
710207
710208
710216
710213

Variant

LINEAR with 3 needles
LINEAR with 3 needles
LINEAR with 3 needles
LINEAR with 3 needles
LINEAR with 5 needles
LINEAR with 5 needles
LINEAR with 5 needles
LINEAR with 5 needles
CIRCULAR with 5 needles
CIRCULAR with 5 needles
CIRCULAR with 5 needles
CIRCULAR with 5 needles
CIRCULAR with 7 needles
CIRCULAR with 7 needles
CIRCULAR with 7 needles
CIRCULAR with 7 needles

Size

279 - 0,40 x 4 mm
279 -0,40 x 6 mm
30g - 0,30 x 4 mm
30g -0,30 x 6 mm
279 -0,40 x 4 mm
279 -0,40 x 6 mm
30g - 0,30 x 4 mm
30g - 0,30 x 6 mm
279 -0,40 x 4 mm
279-0,40 x 6 mm
30g - 0,30 x 4 mm
30g -0,30 x 6 mm
279 -0,40 x 4 mm
279-0,40 x 6 mm
30g-0,30 x4 mm
30g - 0,30 x 6 mm



CONTACT

PromaMedical GmbH
Wernher-von-Braun-Str. 10
85640 Putzbrunn — Minchen

Telefon +49-89-7474713-0
Fax +49-89-7474713-1
E-Mail info@mesoram.de

mesoram.de
mesoram.eu

PromaMedical Inc.
4585 Ponce de Leon Blvd. #719
33146 Miami, United States

Phone +1-305-424-1373
Fax +1-305-460-3529
E-Mail info@mesoram.com

mesoram.com
vet.mesoram.com



mesoram.de
mesoram.eu

E R O M A mesoram.com

medical vet.mesoram.com



